NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED			(B-00	3-0113 Y				
DISTRIBUTION	NEW A	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMOCEONED				r		
SANTA FE /					evised 1-1-6			
F:LE /	<u> </u>	SEP 3 0 1981			SA, Indicate	Type of Lease		
U.S.G.S. ^	 	OLI 9 0 1301				& Gas Lease No.		
LAND OFFICE			O. C.	1	J. Sidle OH (G OSS Leade No.		
O PERATOR .			ARTESIA, O	L-	mm	THITTINI THE		
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK								
APPLICATION	Y FOR PERMIT TO	DRILE, DELI LIV,	OK I LOO BACK		7. Unit Agree	ement Name		
		DEEPEN	DI IIC	BACK				
b. Type of Well		DEEPEN []	8. Farm or Lease Name					
OIL GAS X	OTHER	OTHER TONE X MULTIPLE ZONE				Salt Creek		
2. Jan.e of Operator					9. Well No.			
PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 🗸						#1		
3. Address of Operator					10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat			
<u>9720-B Candelaria,</u>	<u> 5720-B Candelaria, N.E., Albuquerque, N.M., 87112</u>					Wildcat		
_ocation of Well UNIT LETTER E LOCATED 1,650 FEET FROM THE NORTH								
AND 660 FEET FROM	THE West LINE	: 0, sec. 26	W. 183 RGE. 2		11. County	···///////////////////////////////////		
					Chaves			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<i>HHHHH</i>	<i>HHHHHH</i>	<i>HHHHHH</i>	<i>†††††††</i>	77777			
/////////////////////////////////////		11111111	19. Proposed Depth	19A. Formation		20. Rotary or C.T.		
			4,000'	Abo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Rotary		
21 Elevations (Show whether DF,	RT, etc.) 21A. Kind	& Status Plug, Bond	21B, Drilling Contractor			. Date Work will start		
3,594.6	Blanket	t-Active	<u> Kenai Drilling</u>	1 Company	Uct	ober 20, 1981		
23	Р	ROPOSED CASING AN	D CEMENT PROGRAM					
	6175 05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	LWEIGHT DED EGG	T SETTING DEPT	H SVCKS OF	CEMENT	EST. TOP		
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING		1,000'		SO SX.	Circulate		
141,"	10-3/4"	32# 10.5#	4,000'		00 sx.	2,000'		
7-7/8"	42	10.511	1,000					
1. Drill 14¼"	hole to 1.000'.	 set 10-3/4" c	asing, bring c	ement to s	surface.	If needed		
(due to los	t circulation),	8-5/8" casing	will be run to	o approxiπ	nately 1	,500'		
	1 ° - 1 ° - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	oo cacina						
2. Drill 7-7/8	tied into surial hole to 4,000	' to test the	Abo formation.	Run $4\frac{1}{2}$ ",	, 10.5#	casing if		
warranted.								
3. Utilize a d	ouble ram BOP b	elow 1,000'.						
4. Drill with	water using mud	as hole condi	itions dictate.					
Gas is not dedi	cated.							
				APPROVAL	VALID FO	2100		
	AFFROVAI PERMIT					L VALID FOR <u>/80</u> DAYS EXPIRES <u>4-(-82</u>		
				UNIESS	DBILLING	UNDERWAY		
				9.12230	DITIELING	ONDERWAY		
						T AND DRODGED NEW BRODULA		
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PITIVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWGUT PREVENT	ROPOSED PROGRAM: IF FER PROGRAM, IF ANY.	PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA	ON PRESENT PRO	DUCTIVE ZON	E AND PROPOSED NEW PROSUC-		
I hereby certify that the informati	on above is true and com	plete to the best of my	knowledge and belief.					
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \						24 100		
Signed Ory	. Kalunda	Title Field	Manager		Date Sep	tember 24, 198		
This space for	State Use)			,				
110	6				1 4			
AFPROVED BY W.C.	&resset _	_ TITLESUPER	VISOR, DISTRICT	Har it No.	MATE CC	in sufficient		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, 1	F ANY:			Notity N.	yı.U.U.U.	cementing		
				time to	Withess	cementing		
				the_	10/4	casing		

THE TEXTOS SILL SILES OF THE STORM OF THE STORM ON PLAT

Strongers

1 - 1 21... #1 Salt Creek PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Chaves 24-E 8-S Actual Footage Location of Well: WEST 660 NORTH line 1650 feet from the Dedicated Acreage: Producing Formation Ground Level Elev. Wildcat 160 3594.6 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation Mes Yes If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION T. 8 S., R. 24 E. I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best\of my knowledge and belief. Gary L Field Manager SALT CREEK #1 660 ELEV. 3594.6 PETROLEUM DEVELOPMENT CORP I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or

5CC

2000

1650

660

1980